  Appendix of EEN244-C07
Yokogawa Electric Corporation
    Appendix 1
Type Designation of EXA402G Series
Model Suffix Code
Option
Code
Description
DC402G Converter for Dual Cell Conductivity or Resistivity
DO402G Dissolved Oxygen Converter
Type -1 General
-1 115 V+/-15% AC, 50/60 Hz
-2 230 V+/-15% AC, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage
-5 100 V+/-15% AC, 50/60 Hz  (only DO402G)
-J Japanese Language
-E English
Options
Option mounting Hardware /U Pipe, wall mounting bracket (Stainless steel)
 /PM Panel mounting bracket (Stainless steel)
Hood /H3 Hood for sun protection (carbon steel)
 /H4 Hood for sun protection (stainless steel)
Tag plate /SCT Stain steel tag plate
Conduit adaptor /AFTG G 1/2
 /ANSI NPT 1/2
 /X1 Epoxy baked finish
Note: The conformity of all types listed here is declared according to the Technical Documentation
(No. EEN244-A00 Rev. 3)